ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: /'(‘;'457-:‘??14 TN _Tt,:hﬁ Alcotest Ser.#: /ﬁ?‘/{/\j k‘/'_ 003?

County: BMRI——IN f‘:f\_f_bﬁ Date of Calibration: 07 - 02 ~ 205

|\ ‘\K

< < <

\

1.

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.LR.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: DU S3— o3/

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Tempemturﬂ Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument m AI R or equlﬁlent
Ser. #:

Digital Temperature Measuring Syste port of Calibration.
Ser. #: = ‘-EED an ? ‘_724/5

NIST - Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings.

;/’ A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
.~ B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
L L, Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
_/ D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
v Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key
probe of Breath Test Coardmatnr

Ser. #: D_D F3-o(Z%

Ll

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

A 0.04% Solution. R, 30
_«~ B. 0.08% Solution. QY KR %0
L~ C.  0.10% Solution. = Y¢Ip
<~ D.  0.16% Solution. RLDS O

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DDRF S3 —0co&

0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DDR 3 —oO(/

0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.
[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.|

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DD&K <~ S3 — 2025

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument].
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% e&lution for same.
Lot #: =] D

U 0 m» U 0owp

AU

Alcotest card of operator/ coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Inatrument 08-13-2019 0? = O‘—?) = g&i_:\'s-;
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O
Drager
Simulator |

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
,found to be in compliance with Natlonal Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidentlal Breath Testers.
(FR.Vol, 58 No. 248 12/18/94 Notices)

Draeger, Ino.

2 Model: ALCOTEST CU34 _
O Model: MARKHA Serial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)
O Other: DDU k s-013).

Certiﬁcafcion Date: . Technigian: Re-Certification Due Daté:
=925 DM/ ar 1-9-2k
BRCOPRLOPLOPLOP DD L OP RO

OO

TIEPETIA
Urager
Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to ceriify that the Alcotest 7140 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with-
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months -
of the certification date below, of sooner, according to your state’s specifications. .
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110,

Serial Number Temp Probe: ~ Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:

TRUN PA-AE] 1-9-25 . 1=9-24

Probe Value:

\od Draeger, Inc. ol / QN

)

OO
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Calibration complies With ISO/IEC

M%a EccmnEd 17025, ANSINCSL Z540-1, and 9001
T R Cert. No.: 4000-15138511

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by : VIWR Infernational LLC Radnor Co i ter, Bldg 1,St. 200, 100 Matsonford
Road,Radnor,PA, 19087 porate Cente! ©

Instrument identification:

Model: 61220-601, SIN: 240418745 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due Date IST Tr Refer
Temperature Calibration Bath . 93139 Ix
T Thammistor Module e T T T G R moad T T foovasssss
Tempgratu?é R T _.h_‘m_q_n.m..__agﬂgi&zw‘.._w,..m,m.,.“.m,a;égaéﬂd?éb e
e e e et e G T e e

bt o e, e B . R vn e 8 e gt o, A1y S g ST

28 Jul 2024 4500031372

Temperature Probe 5357
T emstor Module R T N Y T Ty P
Temperature Callbration Bath B5C478
T Temperature Calibration Bath B93537 o " T
o ”mtl.';l:\;;rature Calibration Bath 89654(5”” T S T T
"""""""" Temperatre Probe 5407 10.Jan 2025 " asocossoss
T Thermistor Moduls 88070 28 Aug 2024 1000495692 o

Certificate Information:
Technician: 420 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 21 May 2024 Cal Due Date: 21 May 2028
Test Conditions: 64.01%RH 24.08°C 1 G09mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit(s) | Nominal | As Found i In Tol !Nominalg As Left l nTel | g TUI‘\'_‘!
¢ | NA | NA j {0000 ' oo01 ;Y Y TR
Font e i e e et o e e s i St Tt 88479 1 s i st = oo ..,W‘._,__"_ e s s e s 3 R i
; NA - { 24999 ¢ 25001 | Y | 4
. TNAL ; 1 soo00 - soe0d YT 41 3
' TNA, :J i 99,997 | 100002 Y " omos7 :

This certificate indicates Traceability to standards provided by (NIST) National Institute of Standards and Technology andfor a National
Standards Laboratory.

A Test Uncerainly Ratlo of at least 4:1 Is mainlained unless olherwisa stated and Is calsulaled using the expanded measuremant uncerainty. Uncertainty evaluation includes tha inslrement under fest
nd Is calcutated In accordance with the (S0 "Gulde to the Expression of Uncerlainty in Measurement : {GUM), The uncerlainty represants an axpanded uncerainty using a coveraga faclor k=2 1o

Naminal=Standerd's Reading; As Left=Instrument's Reading; In Tol=In Tolerance; MinMax=Acceptance Range; & U=Expanded Measuremant Uncerlainty: TUR=Tast Uncetalnty Ratlo;
Accuracy=£{Max-Min}/2; Min=As Left Nominal{Rounded) — Tolerance; Max= As Lefl Nominal{Reunded) + Tolerance;

Nical Redriguez, Quality Manager

Note :

Maintaining Accuracy:
In cur spinion once calibrated your Digital Thermometer should maintain lts accuracy. There is no exact way to determing how long callbration will be malntained. Digital Thermometer change little, if
any at all, but can be affected by aging, temperature, shack, end contamination.

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@control3.c0M  www.traceable.com

Contral Company Is an ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Calibration Laboratory Accredited by {AZLA) American Assoclation for Laboraiory Accreditalion, Certificate No. 1750.01.
pany Canlrel Gompany is IS0 8004:2016 Quality Certified by DNV GL, Ceriificate No. CERT-01805-2008-A0-HOL-ANAB,
International Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation - Mullilateral Recognition Arangement {ILAC-MRA).

1o0f2 Traceable® s a reglstered trademark of Conlral Company © 2017 Contrel Company




Calibration complies with ISO/IEC

o e 17025, ANSNCSL. Z2540-1, and 9001
| A Cert. No.: 4000-15138511
er

Traé:eable@ Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermomet

Recalibration:
For factary calibration and re-certification traceable to National Institute of Standards ang Technalogy contact Control Company.

Issue Date : 21 May 2024

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Wehster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@controld.com www.traceable.com

Centrol Compariy is an ISOAEC 17025:2017 Calibration Laboratory Accradited by (A2LA) American Assoclalion for laboratery Accreditation, Cerlificate No. 1750,04.
Contral Company Is ISO 9001:2015 Quality Certifled by DNy GL, Certificate No. CERT-01 805-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB,

International 1.aberatory Accreditation Cooperation - Multilateral Recognition Arrangement (ILAC-MRA).
Traceable® s a registerad trademark of Control Company ® 2017 Control Company

202



Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:
?ﬂc{f\‘l ERTA A _7750

Agency _ . Alcotest Serial No.

Equipment: .

Iuths P Pk

Digital NIST Temperature Measuring.System.Seﬁal-:Nc’_l...

Simulator CUS sl ey f - o iime Temp. | Temp. Reading on

Solution Simulator Simulators Reading ' .| NIST Traceable
Concentration Serial No. | Started to Heat | Obtained Thermometer

120 0| 336°C

¥

o DIRF S3-o06% | [109 D | |

008 PORY 83 g T oa D 147 O] 2q.0°C
0.10% IOy 53..@}3 \ Hoq D 12 e | X%

016% | DORY_ S3- [Eoe (30\ D \2.]L) (1] &3.5""

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breath Testing Regulations” established at N.J.A.C. 13:5 I,1am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In my official capacity and consistent with the “Calibration Check
Procedure for Alcotest 7110” as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C instruments, Pursuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, performed a Calibration Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110”, I
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsius + 0.2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that I truthfully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are willfullyfalses I am subject to punishment.

X + 7700 09/67 /2975

Coprdinator’yRignature Date

01252019




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
~ Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Contml Lot

Coordinator
Last N ame: H ALL

Signature:’ \f};\”\ S

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

* Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP

00838 Calib. Date: 09/02/2025
00821 Cert. Date:  03/26/2025
00822 Lin. Date:  03/26/2025
00837 Soln. Date: 08/26/2025
00838 File Date:  09/02/2025
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.100%

24220

ﬂ% % First Name: JOSHUA

I - Control Tests; and Part II - L
are true. I am aware that if any
subject to punishment.

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARNK-0038

00048
00042
00042
00288

DDUK S3-0131
06/18/2026
1044

MIL: B

7750
09/02/2025

anty Tests I»-cei’tnfy that the iorégomg statements made by me
the foregoing statements ma,d'e by me are wilfully false, I am

i JAC&T

:,..._.._..._.,

3‘ 51 Iamaduly

°Ks-on dpproved lﬁlsfruments employing
ed lma smgle approved mstrument as a




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate .
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment  Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0038

Location: ' EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP
Calibration File No.: 00838 Calib. Date: 09/02/2025 Calib. No.: 00048
Certification Filé No.: 00839 Cert. Date:  09/02/2025 Cert. No.: 00043
Linearity File No.: 00822 Lin. Date:  03/26/2025 Lin. No.: 00042
Solution File No.: 00837 Soln. Date: 08/26/2025 Soln. No.: 00288
Sequential File No.: 00839 File Date:  09/02/2025
Calibrating Unit: =~ WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0131
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  06/18/2026
Solution Control Lot: 24220 Bottle No.: 1044
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
) %BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:25D

- Control 1 EC 0.100% 12:25D 34.0°C *##k TEST PASSED
Control 1 IR 0.099% 12:25D 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED sk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:26D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 12:27D 34.0°C *k TEST PASSED %
Control 2 IR 0.101% 12:27D 34.0°C *Hk TEST PASSED #k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:27D
Control 3EC - - ©0.100% 12:28D 34.0°C *4k TEST PASSED ###
Control 3 IR ' 0.100% 12:28D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED % -

Ambient Air Blank - - © 0.000% 12:29D

All tests within acceptable tolerance, .

Coordinator
Last Name: HALL

Signature?l?,\x

is ]éemf cate. The results of my

Calibration Check are recorded ‘on this certlﬁcate ‘which consmts of two parts on two pages: Part
- I- Control Tests; and Part II - Linearity Tests. I certify that the foregomg statements made by me

are true. I am aware that if any of: the foregomg statements made by me are wilfully false, I.am
- subject to punishment. ¥, ;




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0038
Location: EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP
Calibration File No.: 00838 Calib. Date: 09/02/2025 Calib. No.: 00048
Certification File No.: 00839 Cert. Date: 09/02/2025 Cert. No.: 00043
Linearity File No.: 00840 Lin. Date:  09/02/2025 Lin. No.: 00043
Solution File No.: 00837 Soln. Date: 08/26/2025 Soln. No.: 00288
Sequential File No.: 00840 File Date:  09/02/2025
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRF S$3-0008
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  06/25/2026
Solution Control Lot: 24230 Bottle No.: 0975
Calibrating Unit: ~~ WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRK $3-0011
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  07/02/2026
Solution Control Lot: 24240 Bottle No.: 0895
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRK $3-0022
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  07/17/2026
Solution Control Lot: 24250 ' Bottle No.: 1311
Function - Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

Z%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:48D
Control 1 EC 0.040% 12:48D 33.9°¢ #4% TEST PASSED s
Control 1 1R 0.040% 12:48D 33.9°9C *#k TEST PASSED sk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:50D
Control 2 EC 0.040% 12:50D 33.9°C *+% TEST PASSED s+
Control 2 IR 0.040% 12:50D 33.9°C *#% TEST PASSED sk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:52D
Control 3 EC 0.080% 12:52D 34.0°C 4k TEST PASSED stk
Control 3 IR 0.080% 12:52D 34.0°C #*% TEST PASSED ok
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:54D
Control 4 EC ~ ©0.080% 12:54D 34.0°C % TEST PASSED etk
Control 4 IR ' 0.080% 12:54D 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED sk
Ambient Air Blank - - 0.000% 12:56D '
Control 5 EC 0.160% 12:56D 33.9°C ok TEST PASSED sk
Control 5IR - - 0.160% 12:56D 33.9°C **¥% TEST PASSED ##k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:58D
Control 6 EC 0.159% 12:58D 33.9°C *k#k TEST PASSED etk
Control 6 IR 0.160% 12:58D 33.9°C *+% TEST PASSED #k*
Ambient Air Blank - - 0.000% 13:00D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Last Name: HALL 4 ; First Name: JOSHUA MI: B

e ] * o =5 Badge No.: 7750

Signaturml')/ % W Ay GC Date: 09/02/2025 -
IJ /
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Hamilton Technology Complex

Suite #400
1200 Negron Dyiva
Hamilton, NI 08691

!

NEW JERSEY STATE POLICE
Alcchol Drug Testing Unit

Tpr. Il Joshua B. Hall #7750

Tel#:(609)584-5051 ext 5608
Email:Joshua Hall@njsp.zov
Cell# (609} 9473179



State of Nefe Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHiLie D, Mumrpeiy DEPAR FMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFLTY MATTHEW J. PLATEIN
Governor ‘ DIVISION OF STATE POLICE ditoruey Generat
POST ORFICE BOx 7068
TAHESHA L. WAy WEST TRENTON, NI 0BE28-0068 COLONEL PATRICE . CALL AHAN
Lt Governar ’ (609) 8822000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: (7/23/2024
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 24230

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0479 to 0.0484 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution inay be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N,J.A.C. 13:51-3,5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 25, 2026,

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

A b an £ Z‘*nwm-c»ha,.

Michael Kennedy
Director :
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

, . ™
fiool A ﬁ,é/
Sworna and subsofibed before me this_ ‘}day of \,v , 2024,
W@L (/
othry

KAREN E. 8TAHL :
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JBRSEY | =~ 1 /v .0 rurs
Commission # 50110622 I T SR
My Commisslon Expires 8H3/2024 | .+ - ' et

tAn Internationally Accredited Agency®

New Jeeser by da Kgaed Oppoianine Bogdover
Fedmod vt Ryogvlad Peapor cmd B lable




State of Nefor Jeraey

OFFICR OF THE ATTORNEY G ENERAL

PHILIE D. MuRrpny DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFTY MATIHEW | PLATKIN
Governor . DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney Cleneral
POST OFFICE Rox 7068
TANESHA L. Way WEST TRENTON, NI OR62R-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J, CALLALIAN
Li. Governer {609) 8§2-2000 Superintemdent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.030 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLU TION

- ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SiMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0,0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 07/24/2024
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 24240

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0957 to 0.0973 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath aleohol
simulator solution is July 2, 2026,

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized ave accurate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, it accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities. :

/&AAM 7

Michael Kennedy

Director

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

SW(I before me this Jiﬁ day of L %}) , 2024,
[/

Nofary /7~ '\

KKAREN E. STAHL
NOTARY FUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commisslon # 60110622
My Comnsasion Expirea 51312024

“An Internationadly Accredited Agency”

NesweJerses v An Egeol COppogtanine Kmplover
Sedurad on Regdod Poper snd ey hebde




State of Netr Fersey

QFFICE OF THEE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Py D, Murphy DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW | PLATRIN
Covernar INVISION OF STATE PGLICE Aitorney General
Pos1 QEFIcE Box 7068
TAHESHA L. Way WEST | It TON, NTOB628-0068 COLOMEL PATRICK | CALLATIAN
Lt (Gevernor (609) §82-2000 Superinitendont

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.1060 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/22/2024

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 24220

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
amean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1201 to 0.1223 grams per 160 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.LA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohsl
simulator sofution is June 18, 2026,

As OF3 Director for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Cettificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instrunents and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities,

Michael Kennedy

Director .
NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

T
. ; /
, ! ,/
«ﬁef'ore me this 2. day of | ﬂ/a Z(?) , 2024,
-

KARENE, STAHL
NOTARY FUBLIC OF KEW JERSEY
Commisslon # 50110522
My Commtsston Expirsa 813/2024

ok faternationally Accredited Agency”

Newsdvdser I An Byl Oppesianite Emplver
Primtod eng Reoyekod Popre and Beon heble
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State of Nefr Jersey

OFHCE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PiiLie D, Murmy DEPAR EMENT GF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW §. PLATR N
Gaoverior DIVISION OF STATE POLICE ) Attorney General
Posy QFFICE Box 7068
TANESHA L. WAy WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL PATIRICK J, CALLANAN
Lt Governopr (609) 882-2000 Stuperintondont

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 08/07/2024
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER; 24250

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1924 to 0,]949 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This iot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the puipose of
conducting periodic tests, pursnant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. [3:51 -3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 17, 2026,

As OFS Ditector for the Division of State Police, | hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

Michael Kennedy
OFS Director

NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

’t/)}:fore me this (:-l day of { E; %’{4 o) j 2024,

KAREN E, STAHL
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
Cornim. # 50110522
My Commisston Explas 812020

“An Infernationally Accredited Ageney™
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Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

i i i ined and
i riificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined a
ggrsu? teo bec§1 compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safet%_Admmlstratron
' regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
{F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger, Inc.

Model: ALCOTEST CU34 _ _
/g Model: MARK HA Serial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other: | DORESD 2004

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:
\3\e-24 DY /@& \2-1b-35
OPECOP IO EAOPECOD P AODEAOD

©

Q
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Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the s

,found fo be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(FR.Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/04 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

/8' Model: ALCOTEST CU34 _
O Model: MARK HA Serial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) '

O Other: BBQY\SB “Q \\

Certification Date: - Tech

ician: Re-Certification Due Date:
Va-19-34- O\ ) Qg

ol - \9-95
. (((!)ZN:((@))T"(9));?<K©ENK©)‘_‘><K©E><@)’((©))

pecified unit has been examined and




Drdger

Simulator
- CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined aind
»found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used o calibrate Eviderdia] Breath Testers,

. {F.R. Vol. 59 No, 249 12/19/94 Naotices)

D
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Draeger, Inc.
P Modeal: ALCOTEST CU34 o
O Model: MARK HA Setial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Atcosim) |
O Other; ‘ DDRKSR -0012 .
Certification Date; Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

13- L6 -\
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. “Alcotest 7110 Temberature Probe |
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months

. of the certification date below, or sooner, according ta your state’s specifications.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Ceriification Date: ~ Next Cerfification Due:
PLLBPI-vIT 1A% B 19428
Probe Value: '

163 - . Draeger, Inc. DY / Qe {

OP> O AODPCOPPE

DI COCTILTY




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment . Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0038.
Location: : EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP
Calibration File No.: 00838 Calib. Date: 09/02/2025 Calib. No.: 00048
Certification File No.: 00839 Cert. Date: 09/02/2025 Cert. No.: 00043
Linearity File No.: 00840 Lin. Date:  09/02/2025 Lin. No.: 00043
Solution File No.: 00841 Soln. Date: 09/02/2025 Soln. No.: 00289
Sequential File No.: 00841 File Date:  09/02/2025
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0131
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/23/2026
Solution Control Lot: 24260 Bottle No.: 1142
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
. %BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:08D

~ Control 1 EC 0.101% 14:08D 33.9°C % TEST PASSED #s
Control 1 IR 0.100% 14:08D 33.9°C #4k TEST PASSED sk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:09D
Control 2 EC 0.101% 14:10D 33.9%¢ ##k TEST PASSED 5%
Control 2 IR 0.101% 14:10D 33.9°C ##k TEST PASSED #%#
Ambient Air Blark _ ~ 0.000% 14:10D
Control 3 EC 0.101% 14:11D 33.9°C *#% TEST PASSED ##%
Control 3 IR _ . 0.101% 14:11D 33.9°C ik TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank = 0.000% 14:12D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: DO UN @Z’ 2.\;3 @

Changed By:

Last Name: HALL O g First Name: JOSHUA

i < W% ﬁ77 ) Badge No.: 7750
Signatures LT / cU Date: 09/02/2025

Knod

MI: B
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State of Nefr Jerzey

OFFICE O THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIF D, MURPHY D]‘EPAR’i“MﬁLN']‘ o Law AND PUBLIC SABETY MATTHEW J. PLATKIN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICH drtorney General
‘ POST ORFICE BOX 7068 ‘
TAMESHA [ Way WEST TRENTON, NT 08628-0068 COLONEL PATRICK T, CALLAHAN
Lt Governop {609) 882-2000 Stuperimendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL STMULATOR SOL UTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bthyl aleohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger, Tnc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/08/2024

i e 2,

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 24260

Representative sanples of the above-referenced Lot Number weie tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl aleohol conceniration range of 0.1202 to §.1218 grams per 100 miliiliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized o5 a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C, 13:5 1-4.3, of approved breath. test instruments (NLJLA.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s expiration date for this Jot of breath alcoliol
simulator solution is July 23, 2026,

As OFS Direetor for thie Division of State Police, I hereby cextify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Seiences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and ealibrated instruments and equipment, All pracedures utilized are accurate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis Dby personael within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

Pt b f&‘w‘%
Michasl Kennedy
Director

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

KAREN E. STAHL
Nolary Public, State of New Jersey
Comm, # 2

11
My Comrmisalon Expires 8/13/2029

An Imernationally Avcredited Agency”
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